

## GREEN LAKE COUNTY OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK

Office: 920-294-4005

FAX: 920-294-4009

Margaret R. Bostelmann, WCPM County Clerk

## GREEN LAKE COUNTY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MEETING NOTICE

The Green Lake County Board of Supervisors will convene at the **Courthouse** in the City of Green Lake, Wisconsin on **Tuesday** the **18th day of October, 2005** at **6:00 PM** for the regular meeting of the Board. Regular monthly business to be transacted includes:

CALL TO ORDER

**ROLL CALL** 

READING OF THE CALL

INVOCATION: Rev. Krogman, Our Lady of the Lake Catholic Church, Green Lake

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

**MINUTES** 

**ANNOUNCEMENTS** 

APPEARANCES: Dennis Hibray, Regional Director, Presentation to Kathy Munsey, Co.

Health Nurse, Level II Certificate

**CORRESPONDENCE:** 

**RESOLUTIONS:** 

Relating to Creating a Part-time Deputy Sheriff assigned to Patrol Position.

Relating to Deleting the Secretary/Bookkeeper II Position and Creating a Code Enforcement Officer

in the Land Use Planning and Zoning Department.

Relating to Eliminating Assistant Legal Secretary Position in District Attorney Office.

Relating to the Proposed Closing of North Lawson Drive at State Road 23 in Green Lake County

Relating to Reducing fuel consumption by 5% in all Departments

Relating to Agent Status for Public Health Program

**ORDINANCES:** 

Relating to an Ordinance to amend the Code of the County of Green Lake, by amending Article I to Chapter 202, Property, Sale of.

Relating to Rezoning in the Town of Berlin – Gellerup-Herbst

Relating to Repeal and Adoption of Green Lake County Floodplain Zoning Ordinance

**REPORTS** 

DISCUSSION AND ACTION Long Range Plan

**HEARINGS**:

APPOINTMENTS:

COMMITTEE REPORTS: Fair Committee, Winne-Fox Library, W-2

FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS FOR ACTION AND DISCUSSION

AND SUCH OTHER BUSINESS AS MAY PROPERLY COME BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS.

The several committees of the Board may also meet for the purpose of discussing or acting upon matters, which are the subject matter of the meeting of the County Board of Supervisors.

Given under my hand and official seal at the Courthouse in the City of Green Lake, Wisconsin this 7th day of October, 2005

Margaret R. Bostelmann

(SEAL) County Clerk

Green Lake County